## **Tender Notice**

## **AUCTION FOR SALE OF USED VEHICLES**

Modhumoti Bank Limited will dispose of 02 (Two) used Motor Vehicles (SUV & Sedan) through an auction. Sealed quotation is hereby invited from the interested persons/institution(s) in writing, mentioning the full name, address and contact number(s). The following details regarding the vehicle condition is to be noted (to be sold on an "as it is on the day of sale" basis):

Vehicle Type	Model	Registration No	Reg. Yr.	Engine No	Chassis No.	Cubic Capacity
Nissan X-Trill (SUV)	2009	DM GHA-13-9559	2014	MR20-893997A	NT31-060335	2000
Toyota Premio	2009	DM GA-35-7633	2014	1NZ-D492396	NZT260-3051247	1500

- 01. Details information will be available in the web-site of Modhumoti Bank Limited (<a href="https://www.modhumotibankltd.com/RFQ/Tender">https://www.modhumotibankltd.com/RFQ/Tender</a>).
- 02. The bidder may physically inspect auction items at Gulshan Head Office, 94 Khandker Tower, Gulshan Avenue Dhaka 1212 during office hours (10:00 am to 4:00 PM) on working Days from 30<sup>th</sup> July To 12<sup>th</sup> August 2020.
- 03. Sealed Price quotations **MUST** be dropped in the tender box kept at the **Common Services Division**, Level-07, 94 Gulshan Avenue, and Dhaka-1212 on or before 5:00PM of August 13, 2020, which shall be opened as per Bank requirements.
- 04. Interested bidders must submit Earnest Money at 5% (for unsuccessful bidders it is refundable and for successful bidder it is adjustable with sale proceeds) of the total quoted price in the form of a payment order (PO), issued by any scheduled bank favoring "Modhumoti Bank limited". The PO is to be enclosed with the quotation.
- 05. All auction participants will have to follow the "Policy of the Bank".
- 06. The Bank authority reserves the right to accept or decline any or all the tenders without showing any reasons whatsoever.
- 07. For any further information, the bidders may also contact through the number: **+88017 8766 1758** (during office hour only).

Chairman, Auction Committee

Modhumoti Bank Limited